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09. 11.07.2017 Junior to counsel for the appellant (Mr. Umer Farooq, 

Advocate,) and Asst: AG for the respondents present. Junior to 

counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourned. To come
V-'C ■ . ■

up for arguments on 08.11.2017 before D.B.

\

(Muhammad Hamid Mughal) 
Member

y

(Ahmaonassan)
Member

*
y

08.11.2017 Mr. Taimiir'^Khan, Advocate appeared on behalf of 

appellant present and submitted fresh wakalat nama which is 

placed on file. Mr. Zia Ullah, Deputy District Attorney for 

official respondents also present. Representative of the
f

respondents department is directed to bring all the "relevant 

record on the next date. To come up for such record and 

arguments on 13.12.2017 before D.B.

y'

y

(Muhammad Antin Khan Kundi) 
Member (J)y Member (E)

. I-
/

-f
r

13.12.2017 1-; Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. 
Kabir Ullah Khattak, Additional Advocate General, for the 
respondents present and submitted copy of relevant record 
which also includes order dated 15.05.2017 whereby the 
appellant has been awarded major penalty of removal from 
service. Learned counsel for the appellant stated that since he 
cam^’ to laiow about the afore mentioned order dated 
15.75.2017 today as such he sought withdrawal of the present 

yappeal. Consequently the present appeal is hereby dismissed 
as withdrawn. File be consigned to the record room.

y

(GuTZeb ^an) 

Member (E-)r- ■
(Muhammad Hamid Mughal) 
_______Member (J) r



1

687/16%

Agent of counsel for the appellant, M/S Wisal 

Muhammad ADO (Litigation) and Hameedur Rahman, AD 

alongwith Addl. AG for the respondents present. Written 

reply not submitted. Requested for further adjournment. 

Last opportunity granted. To come up for written 

reply/comments on 23.1.2017 before S.B.

14.12.2016

■s
/

ChemTTiSn

23.01.2017 Clerk to counsel for the appellant and Wisal Ahmad, 

Inspector alongwith Assistant AG for respondents present. Written 

reply submitted. The appeal is assigned to D.B for rejoinder and 

final hearing on 16.03.2017.

f

Counsel for appellant and Mr. Wisal Ahmed, ADO (Litigation) 

alongwith Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, Additional AG for respondents 

present. Learned counsel for appellant submitted rejoinder which is placed 

on file. To come up for arguments on 11.07.2017 before D.B.

16.03.2017

(ASHFAQUE TAJ) 
MEMBER

(MUHAMN^. AAMIRNAZIR) 
MEMBER/
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Counsel for the appellant present. Preliminary arguments 

partly heard. The Matter required further clarification, therefore, pre­

admission notice be issued to the respondents. To come up for 

preliminary hearing on 30.08.2016 before S.B.

13.07.2016

C)
l\^^ber

30.08.2016 ' Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel 

for the appellant argued that the appellant was appointed as 

Chowkidar at GPS.Chail Shodag when his services were 

terminated verbally on 05.02.2016 where-against he 

preferred departmental appeal on 23.02.2016 which was not 

. responded and hence the instant service appeal on 

27.06.2016.

{
% a

\

That the appellant has put-in more than 18 years 

service. That neither any inquiry was conducted nor 

opportunity of hearing was afforded nor any formal order of 

termination of services of the appellant issued.

- ,9 «

ro

Point urged at the Bar need consideration. Admit. 

Subject to deposit of security and process fee within 10 days 

where-after notices be issued to the respondents for written 

reply/comments for 25.10.2016 before S.B.

Kr/

ca-

Chai an

r-*'

/'

25.10.2016 Clerk to counsel for the appellant and Assistant AG for 

respondents present. Written reply not submitted. Requested for 

adjournment.. To come up for written reply/comments 

14.12.2016 before S.B.
oni

/

Chairman
----
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mForm- A
\FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of

687/2016Case No.

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or MagistrateDate of order 
proceedings

S.No.

321

The appeal of Mr. Sahib Zar resubmitted today by 

Mr. M. Imran Mohmand Advocate may be entered in the 

Institution Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for 

proper order please.

27/06/2016.1

---------
RI/GISI'I^AR

2-72 This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing

I 3 - dlr-To/l:to be put up there on.

Cf-imMAN

•)

i:-

J

/'

iA
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The appeal of Mr. Inamullah son of Hazrat Muhammad r/o village Chail Tehsil Tangi Dislt. Charsadda
\

received to-day i.e. op 22.06.2016 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel 

for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Copy of impugned order is not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.

ys.T,No.

72016Dl.i

UHGISTllAR 
'^SKUVICI- TRllJUNAI. 

KHYHKK RAKHTUNKHWA 
PKSHAWAR.

Mr. M.Imran Mohmand Adv. Pesh,
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE K P.K SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWARA-

Appeal No. (9 72016
.AppellantInamullah

VERSUS

Director Elementary and Secondary Education, Peshawar and
Respondentsothers

INDEX
'V?

Annex PagesDescription of DocumentsS.No

1. Service Appeal

52. Affidavit

63. Addresses of Parties

ACopy of deed4. 7
Copy of appointment and pay slips B5. g'//(

CCopy of application6.
)

Copy of notice is attached D7.

Copy of application is Attached E8. 16-/6

E19. Copy of Letter dated 08.04.2016

FCopy of dept Appeal10. l8
■

Appellant

Through

\Dated:- /06/2016
- A

Muhammoa Imran Mohmand

&

Umar Fqrooq Mohmdnd

Advocates, Peshawar

/
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE K.P.K SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

Appeal No._^_^3__/2016
Khyber Pakhlsikhwa 

Service Tribunal

Inamullah Diary No.

DatedS/o Hazrat Mohammad

R/o Village Chail Tehsil Tangi, District Charsadda (Chowkidar GPS

AppellantChail, Shodag)

VERSUS

1. Director Elementary and Secondary Education, Peshawar.

2. Secretary Education Govt of KPK.

3. District Education Officer Charsadda

Respondents.
4 «

SUBJECT:- APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ^feRVICE

TRIBUNAL act 1974. AGAINST THE TERMINATION OF

Appellant, where in in the appellant was orally

INFORMED THAT HIS SERVICE BOOK fRECORDT HAS BEEN
MISPLACED. AND INFORMED HIM THAT HIS SERVICE HAS

BEEN TERMINATED ON 05.02.2016. MOREOVER THE
APPELLANT HAS A SEDUHOUR AND LONG SERVICE
RECORD OF MORE THAN 20 YEARS. BUT HIS SERVICE HAS

5^11 e ay
-c/^ BEEN FINISHED WITH A SINGLE STORKE OF PEN.

sgsstrsr

Re-subefitted to -d'ov
and -irefied. ^

RegUtrar



(g)
Respectfully Sheweth:-

1. That the appellant gifted the property for the G.P.S Chail, 

and the respondent offered him the post of chowkidar.

(Copy of deed is annexed as Annexure “A”).

2. That the appellant was appointed as Chowkidar BPS-(Ol), on 

01.08.1990, in Govt Primary School Chail.

(Copy of appointment and pay slips are Annexed as 

Annexure “B”).

3. That in 2009 the appellant moved an application for leave to 

the respondent which was accepted and he was allowed by 

the then A.D.O, namely Haji Mukhtiar Ahmad, that his leave 

has been sanction.

4. That it is pertinent to mention here that too, during his 

absence (leave), his son namely Naveed Ahjum performed 

the duties of Chowkidar, as the school is adjacent to Hujra of 

appellant.

5. That after the leave, when the appellant came back he was 

astonished enough to know that his salary was stopped.

6. That after the aforesaid act, he moved a request to 

respondent, but the respondent remain deaf year and delay 

the matter with one pretext or other.

(Copy of application are annexed as Annexure “C”).

7. That there is neither, show cause, nor Charge sheet against 

the appellant, and he was condemned unheard.
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(3)
di

8. That on 12.07.2014, an inquiry notice was issued to the 

appellant, and the appellant duly attended the respondent.

(Copy of notice is attached as Annexure “P").

9. That after the inquiry the appellant was informed that there is 

no personal file available wifh respondenf, and his record has 

been misplaced.

10. That again the appellant filed an application to respondent 

through R.T.I, to give him the details of all orders if any, but 

this time again the respondent remain deaf year.

(Copy of appiicatiori is Attached As Annexure “E”).

Thaf thereafter fhe respondent reply to the above 

mention application vide letter No,17322 dated 08.04.2016, in 

which the respondent have categorically admitted that the 

record of the appellant has been misplaced.

(Copy of Letter dated 08.04.2016 is Annexed as annexure El)

11.

That therefore, the appellant submitted dept appeal, to 

respondent No.3 on 25.02.2016 but despite the lapse of 3 

months the respondent has not responded so for,

(Copy of dept Appeai Annexed as Annexure “F”).

12.

13. Thaf against the afore menfion action of fhe respondenf, the 

appellant now preferred fhis service appeal, before this 

Honourable Tribunal Court of the following amongst other 

grounds:-



r
4^.
GROUNDS:-

A. That the act of the respondent is illegal unconstitutional, and 

against the settled Principals of natural Justice.
B. That the appellant has a regular lengthy service of more than 

20 years and the respondent has barely ignored the sedulous 

and painstaking service of appellanf.

C.That the appellant has been condemned unheard, as no 

charge sheet, nor show cause was issued against him.

D. That after the inquiry he duly attend the respondent, but the 

respondent failed to provide any order against him.

E. That too the act of missing the record of the appellant 

amounts to grave misconduct on the part of the 

respondents.

F. That any other ground may be raised with the kind permission 

of this August Tribunal for the best assistance.

Prayer;-

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that by acceptance 

of this service appeal on the mentioned facts and circumstances 

the appellant may kindly be re-instant with all back benefits, for 

the best administration of Jusfice and fair play. J

Appellant

Through

Dated;-:i>/06/2016
Muhammad Imran Mohmand
&

Umar Farooq Mohmand
Advocates, Peshavs^ar
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE K.P.K SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

/2016Appeal No..

AppellantInamullah

VERSUS

Director Elementary and Secondary Education, Peshawar and
Respondentsothers

AFFIDAVIT

I, Inamullah S/o Hazrat Mohammad R/o Village Chail Tehsil Tangi, 

District Charsadda (Chowkidar GPS Chail, Shodag) , do hereby 

solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of 

the accompanying Service Appeal are true and correct 

to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has 

been concealed from this Hon’ble Court.

DEPONENTIdentify By

CNIC#Muhammad Imran

Advocate, Peshawar
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE K.P.K SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

Appeal No.. 72016

AppellantInamullah

VERSUS

Director Elerrientary and Secondary Education, Peshawar and

.....Respondentsothers

ADDRESSES OF PARTIES

PETITIONER

Inamullah S/o Hazrat Mohammad R/o Village Chail Tehsil Tangi, 

District Charsadda (Chowkidar GPS Chail, Shodag)

RESPONDENTS

1. Director Elementary and Secondary Education, Peshawar.

2. Secretary Education Govt ot KPK.

3. District Education Officer Charsadda

Appellant

Through

Dated:-3J2./06/2016

Muhammad Imran Mohmand

&

Umar Farooq Mohmand

Advocates, Peshawar
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wGOVERMfVIEMT Or PAK:-3TAN 
ACCOUNTANT GE.NRRAL M.VV.F.P. 
DISTRICT
PAY ROLiCRmScrd<^

O
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■ vU:V-:, . .
Fjors' H:i: 0,014!?l.rpj4-/' '••BuCk'l'e; ' 

• •■ Name; IHAriULLAHO - ' • .
Dsqr: CHDWKI-DAR- ■ ■
NIC .Mcr.3 99993138258 
GF-E—r.'n-teii-G'-s.t—Ap^j.^u 

I 02 Ac'hi.ve T'?ni|!<)t'.iri|
•PAYS AMI) ALLi:)t.]ANi::i;;S: 

i908-Adhoc Rel ie'l'-2009 (01-16)

r

PAYf^E^^T AON'^CE '^ \
• J'

i41 i.:vU4~ A
CA^014 -DPPUTY DlSJihCJ nFFiCERTll 
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.* -

H ;l \i :
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GPP-F:---- f::i>;jf^j;;o.46d:3:rr-------
Old fiAT9yTv3:::h¥3i;v8
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. T V. . .j.

Th'd"' ! -1L'
987, 00

j

i
. i

‘^4- • 1
I

Gross Pay and Allowances 
DEDUCTIONS; 9.038,00 • (J!

U
• GPF Balance 41, 910. 00 oubr-f.;;

u

Total Deducbions T A-'IOUNT PAYABLE •29^'--p5li'rF.:A

•Si 820'; Ov
•■( -.'P'-i

LFP 0.Lio-c;a; 
Ol. 02-163- F

I D.Q.B
!------------^_____________________0/6...08. 1970

1.9 Years 00 I'lonths 027 Days
ilAMFHNI

V,
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Sub Divisional Education Officer 
(Male)Tangi. , 

No.J7^"7 Dated /2014.To

Mr Inam Ullah Ex: Chowkidar 
GPS Chaii.
Residance Add: Inam Ullah S/0 Hazrat Muhammad Viillage Chaii Payan 
SHodag Tehstl Tangi:

' /
Subjeci:- Notice.

Memo;

Reference this office No 659 dated 06/06/2014 You are failed to atten
the office of the undersigned

You are once again and finaily inform to attend the office within 07 
days of the receipt of this letter by personal to explain your position that is your long absence 
from duty with out any prior permission of the office concerned in order to justify your long 
period of absentisum.

Si^ Di^siona'l ^duMon .
(Malo)TaRgi. 1

I

i.

V
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'<4' BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR ;

Service Appeal No. 637/2016

Inam Ullah Tan

Vs

Govt of KPK & others 

Written comments on behalf of Respondents

Preliminary Objections: 
Respectfully Sheweth:

That the Appellant has no locus standi and cause of action.

That the present Appeal is wrong, baseless and not maintainable, it shows no 

cause to be taken for adjudication, .therefore, the Appeal is liable to be 

rejected/ dismissed.

That the Appeal is unjustifiable, baseless, false, frivolous and vexatious, hence 

the same is liable to be dismissed with the order of special compensatory costs 

in favour of Respondents.

That no legal right of the appellant has been violated, therefore, the appellant 

has no right to file the instant appeal.

That the Appellant is completely estopped/p by his own conduct to

file this Appeal.

That the Appellant has not come to this Hon' able Tribunal with clean hands. 

The Appeal also suffers from mis-statements and concealment of facts and as 

such the Appellant is not entitled to equitable relief.

That the Appellant has no right to file the instant Appeal and the Mon’ able 

Services Tribunal has got no jurisdiction to adjudicate upon and the Appeal is 

liable to be dismissed.

That the instant appeal is barred by law, and limitation.

PARA ^SE REPLY ON FACTS:

That there are numerous judgment in which it was held by the superior Courts 

that in consideration of land no one be appointed, otherwise will amount to 

sale of public service which is against the law.

2. That the Para needs no comments.

3. That the Para is wrong and frivolous no leave has been granted to the 

appellant.

A.

B.

C.

D.

E.

G.

H.

1.

1.

I

I
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4. That tlie Para reveals that the appellant was absent and during that absence 

period his son performed the duties which amount to impersonation.

5. No need to be astonished because when there is no duty there is no pay.

6. That due to the willful absence of the appellant the appellant has been 

proceeded with departmental enquiry.

(Copy of enquiry report is annexed as Annexure A).

7. Tncorrcci, a proper show cause has been issucal lo (he appi'llani aiul an enquiry 

to this effect has been conducted.

8. The Para as stated is contrary to die Para No.7 of the appeal in which the 

appellant stated that no show cause notice has been served. In one Para the 

appellant denies the stance while in the very next admits which is enough for 

the dismissal of the appeal in hand.

(Copy of show cause notice is annexed as Annexure B).

9. The appellant must have its own record in his own custody, therefore, the Para 

is irrelevant.

10. As is replied in the above Para.;

11.In reply to the Para it is stated that the relevant recend of the appellant should 

have been in the custody of the appellant. To probe into the matter 

Respondent No. 3 i.e. DEO (M) directed for a fresh enquiry who was un­

satisfied with the previous one issued a show cause notice along with the 

charge sheet.

(Copy of charge sheet and show cause are attached as Annexure C).

12. That the Answering Respondent No.3 was not satisfied with' the already 

conducted enquiry, therefore, directed for a fresh enquiry to probe into the 

matter. Further some of the ceiling fans wliich were stolen from the premises 

of the school where the appellant was performing his duties, therefore, FIR has

against the appellant. ,

13. That tlie appellant has no right to file the instant appeal and is liable to be 

dismissed on the following grounds against other.

GROUNDS:

A. Incorrect that the answering respondents h;- ' e ted in accordance with the 

law, rules and policy.

BNlr^rrect^the appellant is the willful absentee employee and have no right 

for any relief.

C. Incorrect, in the Para No. 8 of the appeal the appellant admits that he has 

been served with the show cause notice and an enquiry.

1been 1
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•u
D. That Para is as stated an admission on the part of appellant, therefore, 

enough for dismissal of the appeal.
E. Denied the appellant laimself is tclo responsible for the missing of record.

F. - That die Honorable Tribunal may please allow the answering resjiondents

to add other documents arguments at the time of hearing.

IS

iPRAYER i

IT IS, THEREFORE, MOST HUMBLY PRAYED THAT 

KEEPING IN VEIW THA ABOVE SUBMISSIONS THE APPEAL OF THE 

APPELANT IS OF NO LEGAL FORCE BE DISMISSED IN FAVOR OF 

ANSWERING RESPONDENTS WITH HEAVY COST.

Respondents

1. The Director E&SE KPK. / y

• X
_/

/

!

3. The District Education Officer (Male) Charsadda.
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Bni-'ORE 'I'llJi MONOUKjVBLR K1 IVBJiK l-’AKll'i'UNKHVVA SERVICE

TIUBUNAL PISSMAVVAR:

Service Appeal No, 687/2016

Inam UUah Tan

Vs

Govt of KPK Sc others

/\ I -' [■' I 1) A V 1 '1'

1 Mr. Siraj Muhammad DEO (M) Charsadda do hereby solemnly affirms that

are true andthe contents of die Para-wise comments submitted by respondents 

correct and nothing has been concealed intentionally from this Hon able court.

Deponent

Siraj Muhammad
DEO (MATE)

Charsadda CNlC: 17301-2831355-9
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
OFFICE OF THE DEO(M) CHARSADDA.

fJo. 12794 Dated Charsadda the 24'^ December 2016

disciplinary ACTIQIM :

1

\, Siraj Muhammad(M) Charsadda, as competent authority, am of the opinion that Mr.lnamuIIah 
S/0 Hazrat lVIuhammad,Ex Chow/kidar of GPS Chail, Tangi, has rendered himself liable to be proceeded against, 
as he committed the following acts/omissions, vvithin the meaning of rule 3 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Governrrient Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules, 2011.

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS

i. He has been found guilty of habitually absenting himself from 
duty without prior approval of leave since October 01, 2009. 

ii. His son namely ISIaveed Anjum Performed the duties of chowkidar in his father^s absence, 
as the school was adjacent to the hujra of the accused.

For the purpose of inquiry against the said accused with reference to the above allegations, an 
inquiry officer, consisting of the following, is constituted under rule 10(l){a) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Government Servants (Efficiency and Discipline ) Rules, 2011 ;

I. Mr.Ahmad Jan,
Principal, Shaheed Umar Hayat Government Higher Secondary School, 
Charsadda.

The inquiry officer shall, in accordance with the provisions of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government 
Servants (Efficiency and Discipline ) Rules, 2011, provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to the accused, 
record its findings and make, within thirty days of the receipt of this order,recommendations as to punishmen' 
or other appropriated action against the accused.

The accused alongwith the well conversant representative of the Department ,IVIr.Fazal Wahld,SDEO(M) 
Charsadda, shall join the proceedings on the date, time and place fixed by the inquiry officer.

(Mr. Siraj Muhammad). 
District Education Officer(lVI) 

Charsadda/ Competent Authority

Even No. & date.

Copy for information to :
Mr.Ahmad Jan, Principal, Shaheed Umar Hayat Government Higher Secondary School, Charsadda 

. Mr.Fazal Wahid,SDEO(M) Charsadda.

. Mr. Hayat Khan,SDEO(M) Tangi.

. Head Teacher GPS Chail,Tangi.

. Mr.lnamuIIah, (Ex Chowkidar of GPS Chail), Chail Payan P/0 Shodag Tehsil Tangi 
District Charsadda.
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rHARGE SHEET

, Mr.1 Sirai Muhammad DEO (Male) Charsadda. as competent authority, here by charge you 

Inam UUah (ex.chowkidar of GPS Chail Tangi) as follows.
as chowkidar at GPS Chail Tangi committed the following irregularities;

(a) That you have been found guilty of habitually absenting yourself from
dutv without prior approval of leave Since October 01, 2009.

(b) ThS your son namely Naveed Anjum performed the duties of chowkidar i 
your absence, as the school was adjacent to your hujra.

That you, while posted

Bv reason of the above, you appear to be guilty of absence and misconduct under rale 3
ol the Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (hnicieuey and -
2011 and have rendered yourself liable to all or any of the penalties specilied m rule 4 ot

2.

the rules ibid.

3, You are, therefore, required to submit your written defence within seven days of the 

receipt of this charge sheet to the inquiry officer.

4 Your written defence, if any, should reach to the inquiry officer within the specified 
■ period, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no defence to put in and m 

case ex-parte action shall be taken against you.

Intimate whether you desire to be heard in person. 

A statement of allegations is enclosed.
5.

6.

7,

COMPETENT. AUTHORITY 

Siraj Muhammad 

. DEO (Male) Charsadda.
Dated: 24/12/2016

a;-
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OFI'ICF. OF TI-IE DISTIUOI' EDI’' '.ATION OI FlCl 'K 
(AL\LE) CHARSADDA

__/ Date
;

201 -1.
No + .4

5

To

Thu Sub; Divisional I'.ducalion Officui

(M) Tangi

inquiry reportSUBJHCI':

otlicur, in Iv.s■ Memo; the recommendation of the inquiiy 

case notice may be served upon Mr. InamuUah Fix:
Consequent upon 

enquiry report the attached show
c Ch0W^.idar GPS Chaill and submU his reply at earliest to-proceed further.-

DISTRICT EDUCATION 0.F1'IC:L;1\
- (MAI..H)C1IARSADDA

v\-
'.-.w

• H

I

t’

;i

f
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“ccommendations

the part tif the then competent authority 1 o ( • I
1 The above quoted facts denote violation on

serving notice to the class Iv
2 ,the existing authcrity may take proper actions again ,t the responsible officer/officials.

3 The responsible person/persons of the period may bound to justify thci 
appointment, of ;rc;her class Iv without taking actio ;s against the one who violated.

4 The existing cerripotent authority can do nothing exo pt to serve the tlasslv vvitli a notr. :
in )iis ab.5i’nce but with the ^.ui: .

r silence and

justify his proiong absence and the stamp paper wi iHen 
his NIC found att.orhed and obtained from the office SOtO Tangi

5 The ADOs may be directed to be vigilant enough to tr? ce out and promptly reports weii, . [■

Masai Kharj

Principal G H S S Mnndani

Enquiry Officer

.\
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Enquiry repport against Mr inamullah Chowkidar GPS Chaii Tangi

In compliance with Dislrkr Education Officer Male Charsadda vide his Notification Nol882 
datcd2S/3/2014 the uiMi?r?;igned processed the ciKidirv. Hr ^'tlendcd the relevant stations 

questions

Summary Mr Inanu^ii 'l’r chokidar GPS Chaii proceeded Saudi Aiabia vdthout any leave and Mr 

Mushtaq was appointed.

Proceeding The undersigned attended Mr Naveed s/o Inamuliah and served him with 

questionnaire annexed ns A-1 and his statement was recorded as Q-1 ^

The undersigned then proceeded to the office of SDEO Tangi and got information through 

questionnaire

Findings;.

1 The Chowkidar Mr liu'mullnh proceeded abroad or» 1/9/.2009
t )

2 The Chowkidar came home from Saudi Arabia on 31/8/2011 on leave

3 He again proceeded abroad after 2 months and came home back on 22/9/2013

statement on stamp paper Nol389 dated 14/6/2011. duely supported by NIC copy cl4 A written
tnamullah and Safdar which showing request for resignation and appointing Mr Safdar as class v

his place on the basis of land donation

5 Statement occurring at Sr No2 and writing of stamp paper as quoted at Sr No4 that the Chowl hi 

Mr Inamullah was in Saudi Arabia and the Stamp paper 

Inamullah

6 It was found that Mr Inamullah spent a lot of time abroad but no 

competent authority.

7 It is another serious mistake that no action could be processesd against him

It was found that the vacancy was not yet created and Mr M j:; ht 
vacant post of GPS Chaii which is a clear violation of the rules.

9 Service book of Mr Inamullah could not be traced to have checked up previous record.

The undersigned was not informed whether the SDEO Tangi has reported the willfull absence 

Otherwise.

10 The School Head Master also did not play vital roll in this regard

.■ I'

got written by Mr Safdar in absent! a cwas

notice was found served by ;) k

nppointe against in I: I?? w.ns
8

or

/
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TITLE
inquiryA3AINST MR. IN AM ULLAH CHOWKIDAR GPS CUAIL TANGI

Govt: Shaheed UmarThe DEO (Male) Charsadda appointed' Mr. Ahmad Jan Principal 
Hayat Higher Secondary School Charsadda as a inquiry officer vide letter No. 12794/A-12 Doted 
24-12-2016 to conduct the inquiry against Mr.lnam Ullah Chowkidar GPS Chail Tongi .The

petent authority charged Mr. Inam Ullah Chov/kidar os

found guilty of habitually absenting himself from duty without prior approval of

com

1. He has been
leave since 1-10 2009. ^

Namely Naveed Anjum performed the duties of chowkidar in his father s absence as the 

school was adjacent to the Hujra of the accused. (An-A)

The statement of allegation served upon him

1. That you have been habitually absenting yourself from duty without prior approval of leave

since 1-10 2009 . ■
2. That your son namely Naveed Anjum performed the duties of chowkidar in your absence, as

the school was adjacent to your hujra.(An-B}

2 His son

as:

The inquiry officer issued his letter Wo. 239-42 dated 26-12-2016 to Mr. Inam Ullah 
Chowkidar alor^g with a copy of the statement of aiiegations and charge sheet and asked him to

2-1-2017 at 10.00 AM along with his written reply in hisappear before the inquiry office 
defense. He was also informed that absence before the inquiry officer will be tantamount to the

admission of the charge leveled against him. (An-C)

on

The proceeding of the inquiry heid on 2-1-2017 in the office of the inquiry officer and the 
departmentai representative Mr. Fazli Wahid SDEO (Maie) Charsadda appeared before the 
inquiry officer as prosecutor witness. He recorded his statement in which he admitted on oath 

Ullah S/0 Hazrat Muhammad was appointed as chowkidar vide order No.521-that Mr.lnam
22/A-12 dated 1-12-1990. He further admitted that Mr. Inam Ullah the accused was absent from 
duty from 1'' October 2009 as reflected from the attendance register. The accused mr. Inam 
Ullah Chowkidar failed to appear before the inquiry officer to defend his cause. (An-D&E)

The scrutiny of the record provided by the departmental representative Mr. Fazli Wahid 

SDEO (Male) Charsadda shows that the accused official Mr. Inam Ullah Chowkidar has been 
willfully absent from his duty w.e.f 1-10-2009 without any information to the department. The 
competent authority served a show cause notice upon the accused vide 8157 dated 9-9-2014 
{An-F-1,2} through the SDEO (Male) Tangi. The reply of the accused official has been received to 
the office the DEO (Male) Charsadda on 12-9-2014 through the SDEO (Male) Tongi vide No 858 
dated 12-9-2014 (An-G-1,2}. In which he state that his Ex-Pakistan was sanctioned and he went 
out of the country when his leave come to closed he returned the country and came to know that



i

\ /!

the some other person had been appointed during his period of leave. He had not received any 
letter from SDEO Tangi to cancel his leaveland when he approached the office ofSDEO (Male) 

Tangi for duty, but he received no response.

FINDINGS
1. The absence of the accused from duty W.e.f 1-9-2009 is proved.

He has been willfully absent from duty without sanction of the competent authority.
The leave that he claims has no documentary proof in 'pe office record and he has been 

abroad the country.
■ 4. He has mode a fabulous story of his leave.
5. No record has been found of the performance of duty of Mr. Naveed Anjum S/0 Inam Ultah, 

the accused. ; ;

2.
3.

RECOMMEND A TIONS.•-

Keeping in view his absence record^tk&t the accused Mr. Inam Ullah Chowkidar should be 

terminated from service after fulfillment of codal formalities.

I
‘ y

('Mr-i-Ahmad Jjan 
inquir\f Offider 

' GOVT; SHAHEED UMAR HAYAT HIGHER
SECONDARY SCHOOL CHARSADDA

'9 0/0/

s
r •

;
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
OFFICE OF THE DEO(IV]} CHARSADDA.- 

No. 12794 Dated Charsadda the 24'^ December 2016

DISCIPLINARY ACTION :

1, Siraj Muhammad(M) Charsadda, as competent authority, am of the opinion that Mr.lnamullah 
S/0 Hazrat Muhammad,Ex Chowkidar of GPS Chail, Tangi, has rendered himself liable to be proceeded against, 
as he committed the following acts/omissions, within the meaning of rule 3 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Government Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules, 2011.

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS

i. He has been found guilty of habitually absenting himself from 
duty without prior approval of leave since October 01, 2009.

ii. His son namely Naveed Anjum Performed the duties of chowkidar in his father's absence, 
as the school was adjacent to the hujra of the accused.

For the purpose of inquiry against the said accused with reference to the above allegations, an 
Inquiry officer, consisting of the following, is constituted under rule 10(l)(o) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Government Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules, 2011 :

Mr.Ahmad Jan,
Principal,'Shaheed Umar Hayat Government Higher Secondary School, 
Charsadda.

The inquiry officer shall, in accordance with the provisions of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government 
Servants (Efficiency^and Discipline) Rules, 2011, provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to the accused, 
record its findings andHiake, within thirty days of the receipt of this order,recommendations as to punishmen' 
or other appropriated action against the accused.

The accused alongwith the well conversant representative of the Department ,Mr.Fazal Wahid,SDEO(M) 
Charsadda, shall join the proceedings on the date, time and place fixed by the inquiry officer.

(Mr. Siraj Muhammad) 
District Education Officer(M) 

Charsadda/ Competent Authority

ven No. & date.

Copy for information to :
I^Ahmad Jan, Principal, Shaheed Umar Hayat Government Higher Secondary School, Charsadda- 

^r.£a_tal Wahid,SDEO{M) Charsadda.
Mr. Hayat Khan,SDEO(M) Tangi.
Head Teacher GPS Chail,Tangi.
Mr.lnamullah, (Ex Chowkidar of GPS Chail), Chail Payan P/0 Shodag Tehsil Tangi.
District Charsadda.

District Education Officer(M) 
Charsadda.

! 1
: •;
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//CHARGE SHEET

I, Siraj Muhammad DEO (Male) Charsadda, as competent authority, here by charge you, Mr. 
Jnam Ullah (ex.chowkidar of GPS. Ghail Tangi) as follows:

That you, while posted as chowkidar at GPS Chail Tangi committed the following irregularities:

(a) That you have been found guilty of habitually absenting yourself from 
duty without prior approval of leave since October 01, 2009.

(b) That your son namely Naveed Anjum performed the duties of chowkidar in 
your absence, as the school was adjacent to your hujra.

/ .

By reason of the above, you appear to be guilty of ab.scncc and ini.scoiidiicl under rule 3 
of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules,
2011 and have rendered yourself liable to all or any of the pcnhltic.s .specified in rule 4 of 
the rules ibid.

2.

;

3. You are, therefore, required to submit your written defence within seven days of the 
receipt of this charge sheet to the inquiry officer.

4. Your written defence, if any, should reach to the inquiry officer within the specified 
period, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no defence to put in and in that 
case ex-parte action shall be taken against you.

Intimate whether you desire to-be heard in person. 

A statement of allegations is enclosed.

5.

6.

.7

if 3^•• •
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

Dated: 24/12/2016 Siraj Muhammad 

DEO (N;^le) Charsadda.

;■

>

1



J

s5
/-)v- c

/'/

OITlCli Oi- rUl: I'KINCII’Al. 
GOVT, SHAHEED UMAR HAYAT HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL CHARSADDA 
No '^'y Dated j/ / ‘ /2016

/

To

Mr. Inam Ullah Chowkidar
GPS Chait Tehsil Tangi District Charsadda

APPEARANCE BEFORE THE INQUIRY OFFICER.Subject:-
Memo

directed vide DEO (M) Charsadda letter No. 12794 dated 24-12-2016 to conduct1 am
formal inquiry against you. A copy of the charge sheet and statement of allegation is enclosed with the

inquiry Officer { Principal Govt; Shaheed Umar Hayat Higher Secondary 

10.00 AM along with your written reply if you desire to defend
remarks to appear before the 

School Charsadda), on 2/1/2017 at

yourself.
O.'Ycer will be tantamount to thebefore the inqui vYour failure to appear 

acknowledgment of the charge leveled against you.

r

(MR. AHMAD JAN) 
inquiry OFFICER
PRINCIPAL GOVT. SHAHEED.UMAR HAYAT HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL CHARSADDA

72016j DatedEndst: No.
Copy forwarded to the;-

1. District Education Officer (Male) Charsadda.
2. 5.D.E.0 (Male) Tangi Charsadda.

( MR. AHMAD JAN)
INQUIRY OFFICER
PRINCIPAL GOVT. SHAHEED UMAR HAYAT HIGHER 

ECONDARY SCHOOL CHARSADDA

.....No. 73 For Insurance Notices see reverse. / Rs.
Stamps affixed except in case ofj / \

uninsured letters ofnofmore than|j ?
the initial weight prescribed in th^.niT 
Post Office Guide or on which no \ ; . 

w^ed^ement is duy.

*VVriie here "ietter", "postcard", "packet" or "parcel" 
Initials of Receivino'Offu^er / the v^ord "iiasured" before it when neces.sary, 

' Insured for (in words)______________

ps.
r:*.T

Received a registered*^^7- 
addressed to----- t rVt

-f f1 Kiloy
'_(in woixU) (JramsInsuruncc fee Rs. 

Name and 
address 

ofsender

/'v.5"^

■ C
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Statement nf Mr. Fozli Wahid. SDEO (M) Chorsodda/Departmental Representative
«■

/6Fozli Wahid, SDEO (M) Charsoddo PW states on oath

correct that Inamullah S/0 Hazrat Muhammad was appointed vide order 

No521-22/A-12 dated'01/08/1990 as Chpwkidor. IIc further states that Mr. 
Inamullah accused was missing from the register of attendance from 1st October 

reflected from the attendance register. The^ accused had taken charge of

his duty on 01/08/1990.

It is

2009 as
!

f
Date:17/01/2017. rft

'' Mr. fazli Wahid 
■ SDEO (M) Charsadda
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Mr. Inamullah
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fad Sales 2011, do hereby
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,l>SCliaU(liaiP,V

t CPS Chail, remau-

; Khybev Pukhl-unKhwa
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med absent from daly

liilc teiat •'.■.-..it
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,,, 3 of the said rules. Thus you have ren

the said'rules.

IS;
citiedin .d inefficient^ as.sp*^

ble Lobe proceededagainsL
ilLv ofndsconduct r '

dered yourself Ua

an

1 arn sa

PakhtunKhwa Govenmieirt•jnder ise of dre powers conferred by the Klryber
;OiscipUne)Kules,2011,I,asthecornperer

irvaiul serve you With dae

to why one of the penalty
ai.d also intimate whether yo

it authority/ is hereby

instant show receipt
of mle-4(b) ^

r, In exerc
e)
Sei-vants (Efficiency an

with the conduct of a
formal enquiry

dispei-rse
of this notice a an

said rules should not be inr[

tatively decided, as
xised upon you.

U desire to bedlhave ten

tire
the stipulated period, it will be

te decision wiU be taken agairrst

heard in person.
ubmit your reply wdbm

to offer aird an ex-par
failed to sIn case you 

med that you have no
4) defense

• presu 

you.

"IdRAj mumammad
DEO (M) CHARSAODA : 

ciHrENTAUTHORirY

\
Mr. InamUllah

■ Chowkidar GK Chail (Tangi)
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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO 687/2016

Iiiamullah Jah VS Education Department

PRELIMINARY OBJECTION

(A to I) All the objections raised by^ the respondents are incorrect and 

baseless. Rather the respondents are stopped to raise any objection due to 
their own conduct.

FACTS

1. No comments.

2. No Comments, endorsed by the department that para-2 of the 

appeal is borrect.

3.. Incorrect! while pare-3 of the is correct.

4. Incorrect, the appellant has filed proper application for leave 

which was allowed by the then ADO namely Haji Mukhtiar 

Ahmad and despite on leave he his son perforni his duty on his 
place.

5. Incorrect, the appellant was properly allowed by then ADO Haji 
Mukhtiar Ahmad on his application for leave and after avail of 

that leave he joined to his duty again therefore stopagge of 

salary despite proper application for leave which was already 

allowed is illegal.

6. Not replied according to para-6 of the appeal moreover para-6 

of the appeal is correct.

7. Incorrect while pare-7 of the appeal is correct.

8. Incorrect, hence denied.

- -V. o;--i-J



9. Incorrect. The department has also service personal file of every 

civil servant in its custody. Therefore misplacing of the 

appellmit service record is grass misconduct on the part of the 

; respondents.

10. As replied in above para.
t

11.Not replied according to para-11 of the appeal moreover para- 

11 of the appeal is correct.

12.Not replied.

13.Incorrect the appellant has good cause of action to file the 

instant appeal which is liable to be accept on the following 

ground amongst other.

GROUNDS:

A. Incon-ect while para-A of the appeal is correct.

B. Not replied according to the Para-B of the appeal, moreover 

. while Para-B of the appeal is correct. Furthermore the appellant 
was never remain absent and he proper file application for leave 

which was also allowed by then ADO.

C. Incorrect while Para-C of the appeal is correct.

D. Incorrect while Para-D of the appeal is correct.

E. Incorrect while Para-E 'of the appeal is correct.

F. Legal.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that the appeal may be 
accepted as prayed for.



. «•

APPELLANT
I

THROUGH
! i

Muhammad Imran Mohmand 

&

UrtierJ^rooq Mohmand

I AFFIDAVIT

. !t is a solemnly affirmed that the contents of rejoinder is true andI
correct to best of my knowledge and belief and ipothing has been 

concealed from this Hon'ble Tribunal.

/^/*2 - ?3 li (f6o'3
DEPONENT

attested
Oath CoVnmissipffei
I Zafioor MwnAtffocote 
! Oistt: CpuWpeshawar

1 6 MAR 2017
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